

106學年度大學考試入學分發
錄取生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
1	30	0.07%	30	0.07%
2	30	0.07%	60	0.15%
3	54	0.13%	114	0.28%
4	80	0.20%	194	0.47%
5	116	0.28%	310	0.76%
6	145	0.35%	455	1.11%
7	161	0.39%	616	1.50%
8	195	0.48%	811	1.98%
9	211	0.51%	1022	2.49%
10	315	0.77%	1337	3.26%
11	265	0.65%	1602	3.91%
12	314	0.77%	1916	4.67%
13	308	0.75%	2224	5.42%
14	330	0.80%	2554	6.23%
15	409	1.00%	2963	7.22%
16	440	1.07%	3403	8.30%
17	339	0.83%	3742	9.12%
18	377	0.92%	4119	10.04%
19	342	0.83%	4461	10.87%
20	631	1.54%	5092	12.41%
21	455	1.11%	5547	13.52%
22	413	1.01%	5960	14.53%
23	455	1.11%	6415	15.64%
24	514	1.25%	6929	16.89%
25	515	1.26%	7444	18.15%
26	449	1.09%	7893	19.24%
27	438	1.07%	8331	20.31%
28	466	1.14%	8797	21.44%
29	396	0.97%	9193	22.41%
30	752	1.83%	9945	24.24%
31	543	1.32%	10488	25.57%
32	567	1.38%	11055	26.95%
33	457	1.11%	11512	28.06%
34	438	1.07%	11950	29.13%
35	500	1.22%	12450	30.35%
36	551	1.34%	13001	31.69%
37	455	1.11%	13456	32.80%
38	423	1.03%	13879	33.83%
39	428	1.04%	14307	34.88%
40	706	1.72%	15013	36.60%
41	491	1.20%	15504	37.79%
42	494	1.20%	15998	39.00%
43	457	1.11%	16455	40.11%
44	395	0.96%	16850	41.08%
45	545	1.33%	17395	42.40%
46	462	1.13%	17857	43.53%
47	388	0.95%	18245	44.48%
48	454	1.11%	18699	45.58%
49	350	0.85%	19049	46.44%
50	1007	2.45%	20056	48.89%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
51	562	1.37%	20618	50.26%
52	592	1.44%	21210	51.70%
53	427	1.04%	21637	52.74%
54	428	1.04%	22065	53.79%
55	470	1.15%	22535	54.93%
56	470	1.15%	23005	56.08%
57	378	0.92%	23383	57.00%
58	371	0.90%	23754	57.91%
59	263	0.64%	24017	58.55%
60	748	1.82%	24765	60.37%
61	401	0.98%	25166	61.35%
62	367	0.89%	25533	62.24%
63	346	0.84%	25879	63.09%
64	352	0.86%	26231	63.94%
65	340	0.83%	26571	64.77%
66	467	1.14%	27038	65.91%
67	287	0.70%	27325	66.61%
68	361	0.88%	27686	67.49%
69	274	0.67%	27960	68.16%
70	484	1.18%	28444	69.34%
71	278	0.68%	28722	70.02%
72	346	0.84%	29068	70.86%
73	260	0.63%	29328	71.49%
74	227	0.55%	29555	72.05%
75	327	0.80%	29882	72.84%
76	271	0.66%	30153	73.50%
77	242	0.59%	30395	74.09%
78	249	0.61%	30644	74.70%
79	210	0.51%	30854	75.21%
80	389	0.95%	31243	76.16%
81	257	0.63%	31500	76.79%
82	247	0.60%	31747	77.39%
83	221	0.54%	31968	77.93%
84	215	0.52%	32183	78.45%
85	274	0.67%	32457	79.12%
86	242	0.59%	32699	79.71%
87	216	0.53%	32915	80.24%
88	295	0.72%	33210	80.96%
89	168	0.41%	33378	81.37%
90	247	0.60%	33625	81.97%
91	199	0.49%	33824	82.45%
92	224	0.55%	34048	83.00%
93	177	0.43%	34225	83.43%
94	181	0.44%	34406	83.87%
95	189	0.46%	34595	84.33%
96	218	0.53%	34813	84.86%
97	178	0.43%	34991	85.30%
98	200	0.49%	35191	85.79%
99	335	0.82%	35526	86.60%
100	5496	13.40%	41022	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 54.93479